

FILE NO. 20-25

PROPOSAL FOR

March 12, 2025

Snow and Ice Removal for the Department of Public Health

BUYER- S. Decker

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS	NOTES
---------------	-------------------	--------------	---------------------	--------------

The Touch of Teeles

No Bond

\$47,240.00

Bishop Bros

5%

\$153,000.00

**READER- N. PRICE
MONITOR- G. ASTON
RECORDER- G. HART**

FILE NO. 21-25

PROPOSAL FOR

March 12, 2025

L & M Necessary to Test, Inspect, Maintain & Repair Bucket & Derrick Trucks for the Department of Public ... BUYER- J. Gilliam

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS	NOTES
<u>Jack Doheny Companies</u>	5%	\$689,500.00		Bid Page Not Signed
<u>Terex</u>	5%	\$579,479.00		Bid Form missing, Mark ups on S O I

READER- N. PRICE
MONITOR- G. ASTON
RECORDER- G. HART

FILE NO. 22-25

PROPOSAL FOR

March 12, 2025

Fencing and Guardrails for the Department of Port Control

BUYER- S. Decker

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	1 ADDENDUM	NOTES
---------------	-------------------	--------------	-------------------	--------------

Redcon

5%

\$3,852,568.00

Addendum Included

READER- N. PRICE
MONITOR- G. ASTON
RECORDER- G. HART

FILE NO. 23-25

PROPOSAL FOR

March 12, 2025

Repairing Maintaining and Installing Asphalt and Concrete for the Department of Port Control

BUYER- S. Decker

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS	NOTES
<u>Shelly Co.</u>	10%	\$1,850,425.00		
<u>Geauga Highway Co.</u>	5%	\$2,374,270.00		

READER- N. PRICE
MONITOR- G. ASTON
RECORDER- G. HART